

BRISAS PRODUCT SPEC SHEET



Product / Ingredient Information



ITEM NAME: FLOUR SHELL
SPINACH EMPANADA PRE-BAKED
ITEM PRODUCT CODE: EAEH30
ORIGIN OF RECIPE: ARGENTINA
MANUFACTURED IN: USA

STORAGE REQUIREMENTS: FROZEN 0°F (-18°C)

SHELF LIFE: 1 YEAR (POST-PRODUCTION)

CLAIMS: VEGETARIAN

Case / Pallet Metrics

UOM: 1 EMPANADA

UNIT WEIGHT: 3.0 Oz. (85g) / **VARIANCE:** ±0.3 Oz. (8.5g)

CASE PACK: 30 UNITS

CASE DIMENSIONS: 16x12x4 in. / **CASE VOLUME:** 0.444 ft³

CASE GROSS WEIGHT: 7 Lbs (3.2Kg)

CASE NET WEIGHT: 5.63 Lbs (2.6Kg)

UPC 12: 850010811444 / **GTIN:** 00850010811444

PALLET CASE QTY: 104 CASES / **PALLET TI-HI:** 8x13

PALLET UNIT QTY: 3120 UNITS

PALLET GROSS WEIGHT: APROX. 728 Lbs. (330.2Kg)

Recommended Prep Instructions

THAW BEFORE PLACING IN OVEN. USE CAUTION PRODUCT WILL BE HOT.

OVEN / HORNO



- 1 Preheat oven to 450°F.
Precalentar el horno a 450°F.
- 2 Remove product from plastic wrap.
Remueva el plástico del producto.
- 3 Place thawed Empanadas on an oven safe tray.
Coloque las Empanadas descongeladas en una bandeja para hornear.
- 4 Bake for 6 minutes or until the product reaches an internal temperature of 160°F or above.
Hornee por 6 minutos o hasta que el producto alcance una temperatura interna de 160°F o mayor.
- 5 Serve. Sirva.

MICROWAVE / MICROONDAS



- 1 Remove product from plastic wrap.
Remueva el plástico del producto.
 - 2 Place thawed Empanadas on a microwave-safe plate.
Coloque las Empanadas descongeladas en el plato apto para microondas.
 - 3 Heat for 30 seconds or until the product reaches an internal temperature of 160°F or above.
Caliente por 30 segundos o hasta que el producto alcance una temperatura interna de 160°F o mayor.
 - 4 Serve. Sirva.
- Time may vary depending on the microwave power/size. / Tiempo de calentado puede variar dependiendo de la potencia/tamaño del microondas.

PLEASE NOTE: TIME MAY VARY DEPENDING ON THE TYPE OF OVEN, WHEN QUALITY OF PRODUCT IS REACHED PLEASE RECORD YOUR FINAL TIME AND TEMPERATURE FOR FURTHER USE IN YOUR OPERATIONS.

Nutrition Facts Datos de Nutrición

Serving size 1 piece (85g)
Tamaño por ración 1 pieza (85g)

Amount per serving / Cantidad por ración

Calories / Calorías **190**

% Daily Value* / Valor Diario*

Total Fat / Grasa Total 7g **9%**

Saturated Fat / Grasa Saturada 4g **20%**

Trans Fat / Grasa Trans 0g

Cholesterol / Colesterol <5mg **1%**

Sodium / Sodio 420mg **18%**

Total Carbohydrate / Carbohidrato Total 24g **9%**

Dietary Fiber / Fibra Dietética 2g **7%**

Total Sugars / Total Azúcares 1g

Includes 0g Added Sugars **0%**

Incluye 0g de Azúcares Añadidos

Protein / Proteínas 5g

Vitamin D / Vitamina D 0.1mcg **0%**

Calcium / Calcio 100mg **8%**

Iron / Hierro 0.3mg **2%**

Potassium / Potasio 100mg **2%**

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: EMPANADA DISC (WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, MARGARINE [PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL BUTTER FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED], SALT, CALCIUM PROPIONATE [PRESERVATIVE], DOUGH CONDITIONER [WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, L-CYSTEINE, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES]); ONIONS; SPINACH; WHOLE MILK (MILK, VITAMIN D3); LOW-MOISTURE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, SALT AND ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE (ANTI-CAKING AGENT) AND NATAMYCIN (A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, POWDERED CELLULOSE [ANTICAKING AGENT]); MARGARINE (FAT MIXTURE OF PALM OIL, PALM FRACTIONS AND INTERESTERIFIED FAT BLEND OF PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS, WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO-DIGLYCERIDES, POLYGLYCEROL ESTER AND SUNFLOWER LECITHIN ADDED AS EMULSIFIERS, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND CITRIC ACID ADDED AS PRESERVATIVES, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURE-IDENTICAL BUTTER FLAVORING SUBSTANCES, TBHQ AS ANTIOXIDANT, COLORED WITH BETA-CAROTENE); WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY PASTEURIZED MILK, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID); VEGETABLE BASE (SALT, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, PALM OIL, HYDROLYZED PROTEIN [CORN, SOY], DEHYDRATED VEGETABLE STOCK, ONION POWDER, WHEY, DEXTROSE, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, TURMERIC [COLOR], SOY LECITHIN, SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR, DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, CITRIC ACID, TARTARIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORS); SALT (SALT, SILICON DIOXIDE, YELLOW PRUSSIAN OF SODA [ANTICAKING AGENT]); GARLIC POWDER; SPICES.

ALLERGENS: MILK, WHEAT, EGGS

For general inquiries
Email: info@brisascorp.com

| **BrisasNJ**
BrisasEmpanadas.com